

GB



Typhoon International Ltd, Limerick Road, Redcar, TS10 5JU
Tel: +44 (0)1642 486104 Fax: +44 (0)1642 487204
Email: sales@typhoon-int.co.uk
Web: www.typhoon-int.co.uk

UK Declaration of Conformity

Issued in accordance with:

PPE REGULATION EU 2016/425 & PPE REGULATION 2016/425 as brought into UK Law and amended

This Declaration of Conformity which is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer:

Typhoon International Ltd.
Limerick Road, Redcar, Cleveland
United Kingdom, TS10 5JU

Declares that the following PPE:

Product Type: *Front Trilaminat Entry / Back Entry Trilaminat/ Bib Entry Trilaminat/ Back Entry Neoprene Diving Drysuit*

Product Designation: *T252*

Conforms to:

Regulation (EU) 2016/425 of The European Parliament and of The Council, and PPE Regulation 2016/425 as brought into UK Law and amended; and fulfils the Essential Health & Safety requirements set out in Annex II where applicable.

Technical standards and specifications:

Trilaminat & Neoprene Diving Drysuits with various valve options

Specified Standard: EN 14225-2:2017

Conformity Route: Module B

UK Type Examination Certificate:
Certificate # *T1/21/1079/11/3312*
FLEETWOOD NOTIFIED BODY (AB
No.0514)



Address: Fleetwood Notified Body
Fleetwood Nautical Campus
Broadwater
Fleetwood
FY7 8JZ

Date: -----21.5.21-----

James Saunders / Operations Director



DE



Typhoon International Ltd, Limerick Road, Redcar, TS10 5JU
Tel: +44 (0)1642 486104 Fax: +44 (0)1642 487204
Email: sales@typhoon-int.co.uk
Web: www.typhoon-int.co.uk

Doc Ref: TR509

Issue: 03

Date: 11.5.21

EU-Konformitätserklärung/ EU Declaration of Conformity

Ausgestellt gemäß/ Issued in accordance with:

PSA-VERORDNUNG 2016/425/ PPE REGULATION 2016/425

**Diese Konformitätserklärung wird in alleiniger Verantwortung des Herstellers ausgestellt/
This Declaration of Conformity which is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer:**

Typhoon International Ltd.
Limerick Road, Redcar
Cleveland
United Kingdom, TS10 5JU

Erklärt, dass die folgende PSA/ Declares that the following PPE:

Produktart: *Trockentauchanzug Trilaminat Einstieg vorn / Trilaminat Einstieg hinten/Trilaminat Hosenträger/ Neopren Einstieg hinten*

Product Type: *Front Trilaminat Entry / Back Entry Trilaminat/ Bib Entry Trilaminat/ Back Entry Neoprene Diving Drysuit*

Produktbezeichnung/ Product Designation: T252

Entspricht/ Conforms to:

Verordnung (EU) 2016/425 des Europäischen Parlaments und des Rates, und erfüllt die grundlegenden Gesundheitsschutz- und Sicherheitsanforderungen aus Anhang II, wo zutreffend.

Regulation (EU) 2016/425 of The European Parliament and of The Council; and fulfils the Essential Health & Safety requirements set out in Annex II where applicable.

Technische Normen und Spezifikationen/ Technical standards and specifications:

Trockentauchanzüge aus Trilaminat und Neopren mit verschiedenen Ventiloptionen
Trilaminat & Neoprene Diving Drysuits with various valve options

EU-Baumusterprüfbescheinigung/ EU Type Examination Certificate:

Geforderte Norm/ Specified Standard: EN 14225-2:2017

Konformitätsbewertungsverfahren/ Conformity Route: Modul B Bescheinigungsnr. 0200-PPE-07334

Benannte Stelle/ Notified Body: FORCE NOTIFIED BODY (NB No.0200)

Anschrift/ Address: FORCE Technology
Park Alle 345
2605 Brøndby
Denmark



JR.S

Date: -----04.10.19-----

James Saunders / Operations Director

Doc Ref: TR509

Issue: 02



Date: 04.10.2019



Certificate number: 1654

Déclaration de conformité UE/ EU Declaration of Conformity

Délivrée conformément au/ Issued in accordance with :

RÈGLEMENT 2016/425 RELATIF AUX EPI/ PPE REGULATION 2016/425

La présente Déclaration de conformité, qui est délivrée sous l'entière responsabilité du fabricant/ This Declaration of Conformity which is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer:

Typhoon International Ltd.
 Limerick Road, Redcar
 Cleveland
 United Kingdom, TS10 5JU

déclare que l'EPI suivant/ Declares that the following PPE:

Type de produit: *Combinaison étanche de plongée trilaminée fermeture devant / trilaminée fermeture dos / trilaminée fermeture tour de cou / néoprène fermeture dos*

Product Type: *Front Trilaminar Entry / Back Entry Trilaminar / Bib Entry Trilaminar / Back Entry Neoprene Diving Drysuit*

Désignation du produit/ Product Designation : *T252*

est conforme au/ Conforms to :

Règlement (UE) 2016/425 du Parlement européen et du Conseil, et satisfait aux exigences essentielles de santé et de sécurité figurant dans l'Annexe II, le cas échéant.

Regulation (EU) 2016/425 of The European Parliament and of The Council; and fulfils the Essential Health & Safety requirements set out in Annex II where applicable.

Normes et spécifications techniques/ Technical standards and specifications:

Combinaisons étanches de plongée trilaminées et néoprène avec différentes options de soupapes selon Trilaminar & Neoprene Diving Drysuits with various valve options

Attestation d'examen de type UE/ EU Type Examination Certificate:

Norme spécifiée/ Specified Standard: EN 14225-2:2017

Parcours de conformité/ Conformity Route: Module B Certificat n° 0200-PPE-07334

Organisme notifié/ Notified Body : FORCE NOTIFIED BODY (NB No.0200)

Adresse / Address : FORCE Technology
 Park Alle 345
 2605 Brøndby
 Denmark



JR.S

Date: -----04.10.19-----

James Saunders / Operations Director

Doc Ref: TR509

Issue: 02

Date: 04.10.2019

IT



Typhoon International Ltd, Limerick Road, Redcar, TS10 5JU
Tel: +44 (0)1642 486104 Fax: +44 (0)1642 487204
Email: sales@typhoon-int.co.uk
Web: www.typhoon-int.co.uk

Dichiarazione di conformità UE/ EU Declaration of Conformity

Rilasciata in conformità a/ Issued in accordance with:

REGOLAMENTO DPI 2016/425/ PPE REGULATION 2016/425

La presente Dichiarazione di conformità che viene rilasciata sotto l'esclusiva responsabilità del costruttore/ This Declaration of Conformity which is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer:

Typhoon International Ltd.
Limerick Road, Redcar
Cleveland
United Kingdom, TS10 5JU

Dichiara che il seguente DPI /Declares that the following PPE:

Tipo di prodotto: *muta stagna per immersione in trilaminato ad ingresso anteriore / trilaminato ad ingresso posteriore / trilaminato ad ingresso in vita / neoprene ad ingresso posterior*

Product Type: *Front Trilaminate Entry / Back Entry Trilaminate/ Bib Entry Trilaminate/ Back Entry Neoprene Diving Drysuit*

Designazione prodotto/ Product Designation : *T252*

È conforme a/ Conforms to:

Regolamento (UE) 2016/425 del Parlamento Europeo e del Consiglio; e soddisfa i requisiti essenziali di sicurezza e di tutela della salute riportati nell'Allegato II, laddove applicabile.

Regulation (EU) 2016/425 of The European Parliament and of The Council; and fulfils the Essential Health & Safety requirements set out in Annex II where applicable.

Norme e specifiche tecniche/ Technical standards and specifications:

Mute stagne per immersione in trilaminato e neoprene dotate di varie valvole
Trilaminate & Neoprene Diving Drysuits with various valve options

Certificato di esame UE del tipo/ EU Type Examination Certificate:

Standard specificato/ Specified Standard: EN 14225-2:2017

Percorso di conformità/ Conformity Route: Modulo B Certificato n. 0200-PPE-07334

Organismo notificato/ Notified Body: FORCE NOTIFIED BODY (NB No.0200)

Indirizzo/ Address: FORCE Technology
Park Alle 345
2605 Brøndby
Denmark



JR.S

Date: -----04.10.19-----

James Saunders / Operations Director

Doc Ref: TR509

Issue: 02

Date: 04.10.2019



Declaración de conformidad UE/ EU Declaration of Conformity

Emitida de acuerdo con/ Issued in accordance with:

REGLAMENTO DE EPI 2016/425/ PPE REGULATION 2016/425

La presente Declaración de conformidad se realiza bajo la responsabilidad exclusiva del fabricante/ This Declaration of Conformity which is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer:

Typhoon International Ltd.

Limerick Road, Redcar

Cleveland

United Kingdom, TS10 5JU

Declara que el siguiente EPI/ Declares that the following PPE:

Tipo de producto: *Traje seco de buceo trilaminado con entrada frontal / trilaminado con entrada trasera / trilaminado con entrada en el pecho / de neopreno con entrada trasera*

Product Type: *Front Trilaminate Entry / Back Entry Trilaminate/ Bib Entry Trilaminate/ Back Entry Neoprene Diving Drysuit*

Designación del producto/ Product Designation: *T252*

Es conforme a/ Conforms to:

Reglamento (UE) 2016/425 del Parlamento Europeo y del Consejo, y cumple los requisitos de salud y seguridad esenciales que se recogen en el Anexo II cuando proceda.

Regulation (EU) 2016/425 of The European Parliament and of The Council; and fulfils the Essential Health & Safety requirements set out in Annex II where applicable.

Especificaciones y estándares técnicos/ Technical standards and specifications:

Trajes secos de buceo trilaminados y de neopreno con distintas opciones de válvula contra

Trilaminate & Neoprene Diving Drysuits with various valve options

Certificado de examen de tipo UE/ EU Type Examination Certificate:

Norma especificada/ Specified Standard: EN 14225-2:2017

Ruta de conformidad/ Conformity Route: N.º de certificado del Módulo B 0200-PPE-07334

Organismo notificado/ Notified Body: FORCE NOTIFIED BODY (NB No.0200)

Dirección/ Address: FORCE Technology
Park Alle 345
2605 Brøndby
Denmark



JR.S

Date: -----04.10.19-----

James Saunders / Operations Director

Doc Ref: TR509

Issue: 02

Date: 04.10.19



EU-conformiteitsverklaring/ EU Declaration of Conformity

Afgegeven overeenkomstig/ Issued in accordance with:

PBM-VERORDENING 2016/425/ PPE REGULATION 2016/425

Met deze conformiteitsverklaring die wordt verstrekt onder volledige verantwoordelijkheid van de fabrikant/ This Declaration of Conformity which is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer:

Typhoon International Ltd.
Limerick Road, Redcar
Cleveland
United Kingdom, TS10 5JU

verklaart deze dat de volgende PBM/ Declares that the following PPE:

Producttype: *Voorsluiting trilaminaat / achtersluiting trilaminaat/ bib-sluiting trilaminaat/ achtersluiting neopreen drysuit voor duikers*

Product Type: *Front Trilaminate Entry / Back Entry Trilaminate/ Bib Entry Trilaminate/ Back Entry Neoprene Diving Drysuit*

Benaming van het product/ Product Designation: *T252*

in overeenstemming is met/ Conforms to:

Verordening (EU) 2016/425 van het Europees Parlement en de Raad; en voldoet aan de in Bijlage II opgenomen essentiële eisen inzake veiligheid en gezondheid, al naargelang van toepassing.

Regulation (EU) 2016/425 of The European Parliament and of The Council; and fulfils the Essential Health & Safety requirements set out in Annex II where applicable.

Technische normen en specificaties/ Technical standards and specifications:

Drysuits van trilaminaat en neopreen voor duikers met diverse ventielopties
Trilaminate & Neoprene Diving Drysuits with various valve options

Certificaat van EU-typeonderzoek/ EU Type Examination Certificate:

Gespecificeerde norm/ Specified Standard: EN 14225-2:2017

Conformiteitsroute/ Conformity Route: Certificaatnr. Module B 0200-PPE-07334

Aangemelde instantie/ Notified Body: FORCE NOTIFIED BODY (NB No.0200)

Adres/ Address: FORCE Technology
Park Alle 345
2605 Brøndby
Denmark



J.R.S.

Date: -----04.10.19-----

James Saunders / Operations Director

Doc Ref: TR509

Issue: 02

Date: 04.10.19



EU overensstemmelseserklæring/ EU Declaration of Conformity

Udstedt i overensstemmelse med/ Issued in accordance with:

PPE REGULATIV 2016/425/ PPE REGULATION 2016/425

Denne overensstemmelseserklæring, der er udstedt med producenten som eneansvarlig/ This Declaration of Conformity which is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer:

Typhoon International Ltd.
 Limerick Road, Redcar
 Cleveland
 United Kingdom, TS10 5JU

Erklærer at følgende PPE/ Declares that the following PPE:

Produkttype: *Adgang i front tre-lags laminat / Adgang i bag tre-lags laminat / Adgang gennem halskrave tre-lags laminat / Adgang i bag neopren dykkertørdragt*

Product Type: *Front Trilaminat Entry / Back Entry Trilaminat/ Bib Entry Trilaminat/ Back Entry Neoprene Diving Drysuit*

Produktbetegnelse/ Product Designation: *T252*

Er i overensstemmelse med/ Conforms to:

Europa-Parlamentets og Rådets forordning (EU) 2016/425 og opfylder de væsentlige sundheds- og sikkerhedskrav, der er anført i appendiks II, hvor det er relevant.
 Regulation (EU) 2016/425 of The European Parliament and of The Council; and fulfils the Essential Health & Safety requirements set out in Annex II where applicable.

Tekniske standarder og specifikationer/ Technical standards and specifications:

Tre-lags laminat & neopren dykkertørdragter med forskellige ventilmuligheder mod
 Trilaminat & Neoprene Diving Drysuits with various valve options

EU-type undersøgelsescertifikat/ EU Type Examination Certificate:

Specificeret standard/ Specified Standard: EN 14225-2:2017

Overensstemmelsesrute/ Conformity Route: Modul B certifikat nr. 0200-PPE-07334

Bemyndigende organ/ Notified Body: FORCE NOTIFIED BODY (NB No.0200)

Adresse/ Address: FORCE Technology
 Park Alle 345
 2605 Brøndby
 Denmark



JR.S

Date: -----04.10.19-----

James Saunders / Operations Director

Doc Ref: TR509

Issue: 02

Date: 04.10.19



EU izjava o sukladnosti/ EU Declaration of Conformity

Izdana u skladu s/ Issued in accordance with:

PPE regulativom 2016/425/ PPE REGULATION 2016/425

Ova izjava o sukladnosti izdaje se u okviru isključive odgovornosti proizvođača/ This Declaration of Conformity which is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer:

Typhoon International Ltd.
 Limerick Road, Redcar
 Cleveland
 United Kingdom
 TS10 5JU

Potvrda kako je sljedeća osobna zaštitna oprema/ Declares that the following PPE:

Vrsta proizvoda: *Ronilačko odijelo od trilaminata za ulaz srijeda / trilaminata za ulaz straga / trilaminata za ulaz preko glave / neoprena za ulaz straga*

Product Type: *Front Trilaminata Entry / Back Entry Trilaminata/ Bib Entry Trilaminata/ Back Entry Neoprene Diving Drysuit*

Oznaka proizvoda/ Product Designation: *T252*

U skladu sa standardom/ Conforms to:

Propis (EU) 2016/425 Europskog parlamenta i vijeća; ispunjava nužne zdravstvene i sigurnosne zahtjeve istaknute u Dodatku II.

Regulation (EU) 2016/425 of The European Parliament and of The Council; and fulfils the Essential Health & Safety requirements set out in Annex II where applicable.

Tehnički standardi i tehnički podaci/ Technical standards and specifications:

Ronilačka odijela od trilaminata i neoprena s raznim ventilima
 Trilaminata & Neoprene Diving Drysuits with various valve options

EU certifikat o ispitivanju tipa/ EU Type Examination Certificate:

Navedeni standard/ Specified Standard: EN 14225-2:2017

Sukladnost/ Conformity Route: Modul B, certifikat br. 0200-PPE-07334

Prijavljeno tijelo/ Notified Body: FORCE NOTIFIED BODY (NB No.0200)

Adresa/ Address: FORCE Technology
 Park Alle 345
 2605 Brøndby
 Denmark



JR.S

Date: -----04.10.19-----

James Saunders / Operations Director

Doc Ref: TR509

Issue: 02

Date: 04.10.19

GR



Typhoon International Ltd, Limerick Road, Redcar, TS10 5JU
Tel: +44 (0)1642 486104 Fax: +44 (0)1642 487204
Email: sales@typhoon-int.co.uk
Web: www.typhoon-int.co.uk

Δήλωση συμμόρφωσης της ΕΕ/ EU Declaration of Conformity

Εκδίδεται σύμφωνα με τον/ Issued in accordance with:

ΚΑΝΟΝΙΣΜΟ ΜΕΣΩΝ ΑΤΟΜΙΚΗΣ ΠΡΟΣΤΑΣΙΑΣ 2016/425 / PPE REGULATION 2016/425

Η παρούσα δήλωση συμμόρφωσης που εκδίδεται υπό την αποκλειστική ευθύνη του κατασκευαστή/ This Declaration of Conformity which is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer:

Typhoon International Ltd.
Limerick Road, Redcar
Cleveland
United Kingdom, TS10 5JU

Δηλώνει ότι τα ακόλουθα ΜΕΣΑ ΑΤΟΜΙΚΗΣ ΠΡΟΣΤΑΣΙΑΣ/ Declares that the following PPE:

Τύπος προϊόντος: Καταδυτική στολή μπροστινής εισόδου τριπλής στοιβάδας/ οπίσθιας εισόδου τριπλής στοιβάδας/ οριζόντιας εισόδου τριπλής στοιβάδας/ οπίσθιας εισόδου νεοπρενίου

Product Type: Front Trilaminate Entry / Back Entry Trilaminate/ Bib Entry Trilaminate/ Back Entry Neoprene Diving Drysuit

Όνομασία προϊόντος/ Product Designation: T252

Συμμορφώνεται με τον/ Conforms to:

Κανονισμό (ΕΕ) 2016/425 του Ευρωπαϊκού Κοινοβουλίου και του Συμβουλίου, και πληροί τις βασικές απαιτήσεις για την υγεία και την ασφάλεια που ορίζονται στο Παράρτημα II, κατά περίπτωση.
Regulation (EU) 2016/425 of The European Parliament and of The Council; and fulfils the Essential Health & Safety requirements set out in Annex II where applicable.

Τεχνικά πρότυπα και προδιαγραφές/ Technical standards and specifications:

Καταδυτικές στολές τριπλής στοιβάδας και νεοπρενίου με διάφορες επιλογές βαλβίδων
Trilaminate & Neoprene Diving Drysuits with various valve options

Πιστοποιητικό εξέτασης τύπου ΕΕ/ EU Type Examination Certificate:

Καθορισμένο πρότυπο/ Specified Standard: EN 14225-2:2017

Οδός συμμόρφωσης/ Conformity Route: Ενότητα Β Αριθ. πιστοποιητικού 0200-PPE-07334

Κοινοποιημένος οργανισμός/ Notified Body: FORCE NOTIFIED BODY (NB No.0200)



Διεύθυνση/ Address: FORCE Technology
Park Alle 345
2605 Brøndby
Denmark

JR.S

Date: -----04.10.19-----

James Saunders / Operations Director

Doc Ref: TR509

Issue: 02

Date: 04.10.19



CZ



Typhoon International Ltd, Limerick Road, Redcar, TS10 5JU

Tel: +44 (0)1642 486104 Fax: +44 (0)1642 487204

Email: sales@typhoon-int.co.uk

Web: www.typhoon-int.co.uk

Prohlášení EU o shodě/ EU Declaration of Conformity

Vydáno v souladu s/ Issued in accordance with:

NAŘÍZENÍ 2016/425 o osobních ochranných prostředcích / PPE REGULATION 2016/425

Prohlášení o shodě, které se vydává na výhradní odpovědnost výrobce/ This Declaration of Conformity which is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer:

Typhoon International Ltd.

Limerick Road, Redcar

Cleveland

United Kingdom, TS10 5JU

Vyhláší, že následující osobní ochranné prostředky/ Declares that the following PPE:

Typ přípravku: *Neoprenový potápěcí suchý oblek s předním trilaminátovým vstupem / zadním trilaminátovým/bib vstupem trilaminátovým/zadním vstupem*

Product Type: *Front Trilaminate Entry / Back Entry Trilaminate/ Bib Entry Trilaminate/ Back Entry Neoprene Diving Drysuit*

Označení výrobku/ Product Designation: *T252*

Je ve shodě/ Conforms to:

Nařízení Evropského parlamentu a Rady (EU) 2016/425 a splňuje zásadní požadavky o ochraně zdraví a bezpečnosti stanovené v Dodatku II, je-li to vhodné.

Regulation (EU) 2016/425 of The European Parliament and of The Council; and fulfils the Essential Health & Safety requirements set out in Annex II where applicable.

Technické normy a technické údaje/ Technical standards and specifications:

Trilaminátové a neoprenové potápěčské suché oděvy s různými variantami ventilů proti Trilaminate & Neoprene Diving Drysuits with various valve options

Certifikát přezkoušení typu EU/ EU Type Examination Certificate:

Specifikovaná norma/ Specified Standard: EN 14225-2:2017

Trasa shody/ Conformity Route: Č. certifikátu modulu B 0200-PPE-07334

Notifikovaná osoba/ Notified Body: FORCE NOTIFIED BODY (NB No.0200)

Adresa Address: FORCE Technology
Park Alle 345
2605 Brøndby
Denmark



JR.S

Date: -----04.10.19-----

James Saunders / Operations Director

Doc Ref: TR509

Issue: 02

Date: 04.10.19



EU-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus/ EU Declaration of Conformity

Myönnetty seuraavan asetuksen mukaisesti/ Issued in accordance with:

HENKILÖNSUOJAUSTA KOSKEVA ASETUS 2016/425 / PPE REGULATION 2016/425

Tämä vaatimustenmukaisuusilmoitus on myönnetty valmistajan (tai asentajan) yksinomaisella vastuulla/ This Declaration of Conformity which is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer:

Typhoon International Ltd.

Limerick Road, Redcar

Cleveland

United Kingdom, TS10 5JU

Tässä vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutuksessa, joka on annettu valmistajan yksinomaisella vastuulla, ilmoitetaan, että seuraava henkilönsuojain/ Declares that the following PPE:

Tuotetyyppi: *Etukautta puettava kolmikerroskankainen kuivapuku / Takakautta puettava kolmikerroskankainen kuivapuku / Alakautta puettava kolmikerroskankainen kuivapuku / Takakautta puettava polykloropreenikuivapuku sukeltamiseen*

Product Type: *Front Trilaminat Entry / Back Entry Trilaminat/ Bib Entry Trilaminat/ Back Entry Neoprene Diving Drysuit*

Tuotenimike/ Product Designation: *T252*

Noudattaa/ Conforms to:

Euroopan parlamentin ja Eurooppa-neuvoston asetusta (EU) 2016/425 ja täyttää soveltuvin osin olennaiset terveys- ja turvallisuusvaatimukset, jotka on kerrottu liitteessä II.

Regulation (EU) 2016/425 of The European Parliament and of The Council; and fulfils the Essential Health & Safety requirements set out in Annex II where applicable.

Tekniset standardit ja määräykset/ Technical standards and specifications:

Kolmikerroskankaiset ja polykloropreenikuivapuvut sukeltamiseen erilaisilla venttiilivaihtoehdoilla Trilaminat & Neoprene Diving Drysuits with various valve options

EU-tyyppitarkastustodistus/ EU Type Examination Certificate:

Määritetty standardi/ Specified Standard: EN14225-2:2017

Reitti vaatimustenmukaisuuden saavuttamiseen/ Conformity Route: Moduuli B, todistus nro 0200-PPE-07334

Ilmoitettu laitos/ Notified Body: FORCE NOTIFIED BODY (NB No.0200)

Osoite/ Address: FORCE Technology
Park Alle 345
2605 Brøndby
Denmark



JR.S

Date: -----04.10.19-----

James Saunders / Operations Director

Doc Ref: TR509

Issue: 02

Date: 04.10.19.

EU-megfelelőségi nyilatkozat/ EU Declaration of Conformity

Kiadva az alábbiaknak megfelelően/ Issued in accordance with:

2016/425 egyéni védőeszközökre vonatkozó rendelet / PPE REGULATION 2016/425

Ezt az EU-megfelelőségi nyilatkozatot a gyártó kizárólag saját felelősségére állítja ki: / This Declaration of Conformity which is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer:

Typhoon International Ltd.

Limerick Road, Redcar

Cleveland

United Kingdom, TS10 5JU

Kijelenti, hogy az alábbi személyi védőeszköz / Declares that the following PPE:

Termék típusa: *Elülső háromrétegű felvételi nyílással / Hátsó háromrétegű felvételi nyílással / Kötényen keresztüli háromrétegű felvételi nyílással / Hátsó felvételi nyílással ellátott neoprén, búvárok számára készült szárazruha*

Product Type: *Front Trilaminate Entry / Back Entry Trilaminate/ Bib Entry Trilaminate/ Back Entry Neoprene Diving Drysuit*

Termék megjelölése/ Product Designation: T252

Megfelel a következőknek/ Conforms to:

Az Európai Parlament és a Tanács 2016/425 (EU) sz. rendelete; valamint teljesíti a II. mellékletben foglalt, rá vonatkozó alapvető egészségvédelmi és biztonsági követelményeket.

Regulation (EU) 2016/425 of The European Parliament and of The Council; and fulfils the Essential Health & Safety requirements set out in Annex II where applicable.

Műszaki szabványok és előírások/ Technical standards and specifications:

Háromrétegű, neoprén, búvárok számára készült szárazruhák többféle választható szeleppel Trilaminate & Neoprene Diving Drysuits with various valve options

EU-típusvizsgálati tanúsítvány/ EU Type Examination Certificate:

Meghatározott szabvány/ Specified Standard: EN14225-2:2017

Megfelelőségvizsgálati folyamat/ / Conformity Route: B modul, Tanúsítvány száma 0200-PPE-07334

Bejelentett szervezet/ Notified Body: FORCE NOTIFIED BODY (NB No.0200)



Cím/ Address: FORCE Technology
Park Alle 345
2605 Brøndby
Denmark

JR.S

Date: -----01.10.19-----

James Saunders / Operations Director

Doc Ref: TR509

Issue: 02

Date: 01.10.19

LV



Typhoon International Ltd, Limerick Road, Redcar, TS10 5JU
Tel: +44 (0)1642 486104 Fax: +44 (0)1642 487204
Email: sales@typhoon-int.co.uk
Web: www.typhoon-int.co.uk

ES atbilstības deklarācija/ EU Declaration of Conformity

Izdota saskaņā ar/ Issued in accordance with:

IAL REGULA 2016/425/ PPE REGULATION 2016/425

Šajā atbilstības deklarācijā, par kuras izdošanu ir atbildīgs tikai ražotājs/ This Declaration of Conformity which is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer:

Typhoon International Ltd.
Limerick Road, Redcar
Cleveland
United Kingdom, TS10 5JU

norādīts, ka šie IAL (individuālie aizsardzības līdzekļi) / Declares that the following PPE:

Niršanas hidrotērpa priekšējais trilamināta atvērums/ aizmugures trilamināta atvērums/krūšu daļas trilamināta atvērums/ neoprēna aizmugures atvērums

Product Type: Front Trilaminated Entry / Back Entry Trilaminated/ Bib Entry Trilaminated/ Back Entry Neoprene Diving Drysuit

Produkta apzīmējums/ Product Designation: T252

atbilst šādiem dokumentiem un regulām/ Conforms to:

Eiropas Parlamenta un Padomes Regulai (ES) 2016/425; un atbilst II pielikumā izklāstītajām veselības un drošības pamatprasībām, ja attiecas.

Regulation (EU) 2016/425 of The European Parliament and of The Council; and fulfils the Essential Health & Safety requirements set out in Annex II where applicable.

Tehniskie standarti un specifikācijas/ Technical standards and specifications:

Trilamināta un neoprēna sausie niršanas hidrotērpi ar dažādām vārstu opcijām saskaņā ar Trilaminated & Neoprene Diving Drysuits with various valve options

ES tipa pārbaudes sertifikāts/ EU Type Examination Certificate:

Norādītais standarts/ Specified Standard: EN14225-2:2017

Atbilstības izsekošana/ Conformity Route: Moduļa B sertifikāta Nr. 0200-PPE-07334

Pilnvarotā iestāde/ Notified Body: FORCE NOTIFIED BODY (NB No.0200)

Adrese/ Address: FORCE Technology
Park Alle 345
2605 Brøndby
Denmark



JR.S

Date: -----01.10.19-----

James Saunders / Operations Director

Doc Ref: TR509

Issue: 02

Date: 01.10.19



DIKJARAZZJONI TA' KONFORMITÀ TAL-UE / EU Declaration of Conformity

Maħruġ konformi ma'/ Issued in accordance with:

REGOLAMENT PPE 2016/425 / PPE REGULATION 2016/425

Din id-Dikjarazzjoni ta' Konformità li toħroġ taħt ir-responsabbiltà unika tal-manifattur/ This Declaration of Conformity which is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer:

Typhoon International Ltd.

Limerick Road, Redcar

Cleveland

United Kingdom, TS10 5JU

Tiddikjara li I-PPE li ġejjin/ Declares that the following PPE:

Tip ta' Prodott: *Daħla Trilaminat ta' Quddiem/Dħul Trilaminat minn Wara/Dħul Trilaminat tal-Bibb/Dħul minn Wara Neoprene Drysuit għal Iddjavjar*

Product Type: *Front Trilaminat Entry / Back Entry Trilaminat/ Bib Entry Trilaminat/ Back Entry Neoprene Diving Drysuit*

Isem tal-Prodott/ Product Designation: *T252*

Konformi ma' / Conforms to:

Regolament (UE) 2016/425 tal-Parliament Ewropew u tal-Kunsill u jissodisfa r-rekwiżiti tas-Saħħa u Sikurtà Essenzjali li jinsabu fl'Anness II fejn applikabbli.

Regulation (EU) 2016/425 of The European Parliament and of The Council; and fulfils the Essential Health & Safety requirements set out in Annex II where applicable.

Standards tekniċi u speċifikazzjonijiet/ Technical standards and specifications:

Drysuits għall-Iddjavjar Trilaminat & Neoprene b'għażliet ta' valvi varji kontra Trilaminat & Neoprene Diving Drysuits with various valve options

Ċertifikat tal-Eżami tat-Tip tal-UE/ EU Type Examination Certificate:

Standard Speċifikat/ Specified Standard: EN14225-2:2017

Rotta ta' Konformità / Conformity Route: Numru ta' Ċertifikat ta' Modulu B 0200-PPE-07334

Entità Notifikata/ Notified Body: FORCE NOTIFIED BODY (NB No.0200)

Indirizz/ Address: FORCE Technology
Park Alle 345
2605 Brøndby
Denmark



J.R.S.

Date: -----01.10.19-----

James Saunders / Operations Director

Doc Ref: TR509

Issue: 02

Date: 01.10.19

NO



Typhoon International Ltd, Limerick Road, Redcar, TS10 5JU
Tel: +44 (0)1642 486104 Fax: +44 (0)1642 487204
Email: sales@typhoon-int.co.uk
Web: www.typhoon-int.co.uk

EU Samsvarserklæring / EU Declaration of Conformity

Utgitt i henhold til/ Issued in accordance with:

PVU FORORDNING 2016/425 / PPE REGULATION 2016/425

Denne samsvarserklæringen, som utgis under eget ansvar av produsenten/ This Declaration of Conformity which is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer:

Typhoon International Ltd.
Limerick Road, Redcar
Cleveland
United Kingdom, TS10 5JU

Erklærer at følgende PVU/ Declares that the following PPE:

Produkttype: *Trilaminat frontåpning / Trilaminat bakåpning / Trilaminat BIB-åpning/ Neopren tørrdrakt bakåpning*

Product Type: *Front Trilaminat Entry / Back Entry Trilaminat/ Bib Entry Trilaminat/ Back Entry Neoprene Diving Drysuit*

Produktbetegnelse/ Product Designation: *T252*

Oppfyller bestemmelsene i/ Conforms to:

Europaparlamentets og Rådets forordning (EU) 2016/425; og oppfyller de Grunnleggende helse- og sikkerhetskrav som står i Vedlegg II hvor aktuelt.

Regulation (EU) 2016/425 of The European Parliament and of The Council; and fulfils the Essential Health & Safety requirements set out in Annex II where applicable.

Tekniske standarder og spesifikasjoner/ Technical standards and specifications:

Trilaminat & neopren tørrdrakter med diverse ventilalternativer
Trilaminat & Neoprene Diving Drysuits with various valve options

EU Type Examination Certificate

Spesifisert standard/ Specified Standard: EN14225-2:2017

Samsvarsroute / Conformity Route: Modul B Sertifikat nr. 0200-PPE-07334

Teknisk kontrollorgan/ Notified Body: FORCE NOTIFIED BODY (NB No.0200)

Adresse/ Address: FORCE Technology
Park Alle 345
2605 Brøndby
Denmark



JR.S

Date: -----01.10.19-----

James Saunders / Operations Director

Doc Ref: TR509

Issue: 02

Date: 01.10.19



Deklaracja zgodności WE/ EU Declaration of Conformity

Wydana zgodnie z / Issued in accordance with:

ROZPORZĄDZENIEM 2016/425 w sprawie środków ochrony indywidualnej / PPE REGULATION 2016/425

Niniejsza deklaracja zgodności jest wydawana na wyłączną odpowiedzialność producenta / This Declaration of Conformity which is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer:

Typhoon International Ltd.
Limerick Road, Redcar
Cleveland
United Kingdom, TS10 5JU

Deklaruje się, że poniższe środki ochrony indywidualnej/ Declares that the following PPE:

Typ produktu: *Trójwarstwowy skafander zakładany z przodu / trójwarstwowy skafander zakładany od tyłu / trójwarstwowy skafander zakładany jak ogrodniczki / neoprenowy suchy skafander nurkowy zakładany od tyłu*
Product Type: *Front Trilaminate Entry / Back Entry Trilaminate/ Bib Entry Trilaminate/ Back Entry Neoprene Diving Drysuit*

Oznaczenie produktu Product Designation: T252

Są zgodne z/ Conforms to:

Rozporządzeniem (UE) 2016/425 Parlamentu Europejskiego i Rady; oraz spełnia podstawowe wymogi dotyczące bezpieczeństwa i zdrowia określone w załączniku II, w stosownych przypadkach.
Regulation (EU) 2016/425 of The European Parliament and of The Council; and fulfils the Essential Health & Safety requirements set out in Annex II where applicable.

Normy techniczne i specyfikacje/ Technical standards and specifications:

Trójwarstwowe i neoprenowe suche skafandry nurkowe z różnymi zaworami
Trilaminate & Neoprene Diving Drysuits with various valve options

Certyfikat badania typu UE / EU Type Examination Certificate:

Określona norma/ Specified Standard: EN14225-2:2017

Metoda oceny zgodności / Conformity Route: Moduł B, nr certyfikatu 0200-PPE-07334

Jednostka notyfikowana/ Notified Body: FORCE NOTIFIED BODY (NB No.0200)

Adres/ Address: FORCE Technology
Park Alle 345
2605 Brøndby
Denmark



JR.S

Date: -----01.10.19-----

James Saunders / Operations Director

Doc Ref: TR509

Issue: 02

Date: 01.10.19

Declaração de Conformidade UE/ EU Declaration of Conformity

Emitida em conformidade com/ Issued in accordance with:

REGULAMENTO 2016/425 RELATIVO AOS EPI / PPE REGULATION 2016/425

Esta declaração de conformidade é emitida sob a exclusiva responsabilidade do fabricante/ This Declaration of Conformity which is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer:

Typhoon International Ltd.
 Limerick Road, Redcar
 Cleveland
 United Kingdom, TS10 5JU

Declara que o EPI seguinte/ Declares that the following PPE:

Tipo de produto: *Fato seco de mergulho com abertura de trilaminato frontal/abertura de trilaminato traseira/abertura de trilamina horizontal/abertura em neopreno traseira*

Product Type: *Front Trilaminar Entry / Back Entry Trilaminar / Bib Entry Trilaminar / Back Entry Neoprene Diving Drysuit*

Designação do produto/ Product Designation: T252

Em conformidade com/ Conforms to:

Regulamento (UE) 2016/425 do Parlamento Europeu e do Conselho; e cumpre os requisitos Essenciais de Saúde e Segurança definidos no Anexo II, onde aplicável.

Regulation (EU) 2016/425 of The European Parliament and of The Council; and fulfils the Essential Health & Safety requirements set out in Annex II where applicable.

Normas e especificações técnicas/ Technical standards and specifications:

Fatos secos de mergulho em trilaminato e neopreno com várias opções de válvulas
 Trilaminar & Neoprene Diving Drysuits with various valve options

Certificado de exame UE de tipo/ EU Type Examination Certificate:

Norma especificada/ Specified Standard: EN14225-2:2017

Caminho de conformidade/ Conformity Route: N.º de Certificado do Módulo B 0200-PPE-07334

Organismo Notificado/ Notified Body: FORCE NOTIFIED BODY (NB No.0200)

Morada/ Address: FORCE Technology
 Park Alle 345
 2605 Brøndby
 Denmark



JR.S

Date: -----01.10.19-----

James Saunders / Operations Director

Doc Ref: TR509

Issue: 02

Date: 01.10.19

EU-försäkran om överensstämmelse/ EU Declaration of Conformity

Utgiven i enlighet med/ Issued in accordance with:

PPE-FÖRORDNING 2016/425 / PPE REGULATION 2016/425

Denna försäkran om överensstämmelse som utfärdas på tillverkarens eget ansvar/ This Declaration of Conformity which is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer:

Typhoon International Ltd.
 Limerick Road, Redcar
 Cleveland
 United Kingdom, TS10 5JU

Intyggar att följande PPE-utrustning/ Declares that the following PPE:

Produkttyp: *Torrdräkt i tre skikt med öppning fram / bak / bröst / torrdräkt av neopren med öppning bak*

Product Type: *Front Trilaminat Entry / Back Entry Trilaminat/ Bib Entry Trilaminat/ Back Entry Neoprene Diving Drysuit:*

Produktbeteckning/ Product Designation: *T252*

Överensstämmer med/ Conforms to:

Europaparlamentets och rådets förordning (EU) 2016/425 och uppfyller de grundläggande hälso- och säkerhetskraven i bilaga II i tillämpliga fall.

Regulation (EU) 2016/425 of The European Parliament and of The Council; and fulfils the Essential Health & Safety requirements set out in Annex II where applicable.

Tekniska standarder och specifikationer/ Technical standards and specifications:

Treskikts- och neoprentorrdräkter för dykning med olika ventiler mot Trilaminat & Neoprene Diving Drysuits with various valve options

EU-typintyg/ Technical standards and specifications:

Specificerad standard/ Specified Standard: EN14225-2:2017

Överensstämmelse/ Conformity Route: Modul B certifikatnr 0200-PPE-07334

Meddelat organ/ Notified Body: FORCE NOTIFIED BODY (NB No.0200)

Adress/ Address: FORCE Technology
 Park Alle 345
 2605 Brøndby
 Denmark



JR.S

Date: -----01.10.19-----

James Saunders / Operations Director

Doc Ref: TR509

Issue: 02

Date: 01.10.19